	- A A	-				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93)		02-25-2004		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)		102679489		Attorney Docket No.: DF-04100		
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or co				48 U.S. PTO 0/778622 021204		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	e and address of receiving party(ies):		
3.		earty(ies) attached. Merger hange of Name		Delta Electronics, Inc. No. 3, Tung Yuan Rd. Chungli Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Shien 320, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
•	Execution Date: February 11, 2004					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1					
5.	Name and address of party to whom cordocument should be mailed:	respondence concerning	6. Total	number of applications and patents involved: 1.		
	Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086		}	fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: Check(s) in the amount of \$810.00 (\$770.00 for basic filing fee plus assignment recordation fee) enclosed.		
	-		8. Auth	orization to Charge Additional Fees:		
			X	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u> .		
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Dated: February 12, 2004 Signature: Josephan O. Owens Reg. No.: 37,902						
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: 2						

02/20/2004 HMARZII 00000082 10778622

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014996 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable cacknowledged, the undersigned,	onsideration, the receipt o	f which is hereby				
(1) Jianping Ying; Jingtao Tan; Lin Chen; Raymond Lee						
TIPPEDVICELLO ACCIONO AND TRANS	CEED(S) TO					
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS	having a nl	ace of business at				
(2) Delta Electronics, Inc.(3) No. 3, Tung Yuan Rd., Chungli Industrial Z						
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire r improvements which are disclosed in the a entitled	ight, title and interest in a	and to any and all				
(4) <u>INTEGRATED CONVERTER HAVING THREE-</u>	PHASE POWER FACTOR COI	RRECTION				
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) February 11,2004						
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)						
(b) filed on (5b)						
And assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.						
It is hereby authorized and requested that all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to s interest or its designee.	t the Commissioner of Pat aid Assignee, its assigns o	ents issue any and or its successors in				
Upon said consideration, it is further ag but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applic generally do everything possible which said A securing and maintaining patent protection as p	signed will execute all divi ations; execute all rightful Assignee shall consider des	isional, continuing, other papers; and				
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)					
February 11,2004	Jiamping Ning	Jianping Ying				
February 11,2004	Jimpiz 11/2 Jingtao Tan	Jingtao Tan				
February 11,2004	LIN CHEN	Lin Chen				
February 11,2004	Paymond Lee	Raymond Lee				
WITNESSES:						

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014996 FRAME: 0736